Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	ET				
103562799					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David J. Van Dyke William A. Watts	Name: DLI Engineering Corporation				
Laurent H. LaPorte	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 253 Winslow Way W.				
Execution Date(s) May 15, 2009    X   Assignment   Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bainbridge Island				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98110				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Διρ. <u>30110</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
<u></u>	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/454,519	JUN - 4				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-				
Name: Steven P. Koda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
Internal Address:					
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 19689-7th Avenue NE, PMB 307	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>				
City: Poulsbo	8. Payment Information				
State:wA Zip98370	$\wedge$				
Phone Number 206-686-3854	Deposit Account Number 14 1400				
Fax Number: <u>206-686-3854</u>	Deposit Account Number 11-1420				
Email Address: Steve@KodaLaw.com	Authorized User Name Steven P Koda				
9. Signature: 14 P Kod	luno 2 2000				
Signature	S June 2, 2009  Date				
Steven P. Koda	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

130010	TATALLE SE ELECTIVE PRE ELECTIVE			OOBB
WHEREAS, hereinafter refe	David J. Van Dyke, 9665 Timbe William-A. Watts, 9819 Sportsn Laurent H. LaPorte, 14816 29 <sup>th</sup> erred to as "Assignors.: are the inv	nan Club Road, Bainb Ave W, #B203 Lynnv	ridge Island, WA vood, WA 98087 n described and s	<u>v 98110</u> set forth in
the below ident	ified application for United State	s Letters Patent:	Green	H 5/18/09 5/18/09
Title of	f Invention: Machine Vibration	Baseline Synthesizer	FILE	5/18/09
Date of	f execution:; Filing Date	; Serial No.	; and 💞 🐮	12/454,519
WHEREAS, _I	DLI Engineering Corporation, 25.	<u> 3 Winslow Way W, B</u>	ainbridge Island,	Wa 98110
hereinafter refe	name and rred to as "Assignee", is desirous	address of Assignee) of acquiring an intere	st in the inventio	n and
application and	in any Letters Patent and Registr	rations which may be s	granted on the sa	me;
For god	od and valuable consideration, rec	ceipt of which is hereb	- oy acknowledged	by
Assignors, Assi	ignors have assigned, and by thes	e presents do assign to	Assignee all rig	ht, title
and interest in a	and to the invention and application	on, all foreign counter	part (including p	atent,
utility model an	nd industrial designs), and all futu	re improvements there	eon, and in and to	o any
Letters Patent a	and Registrations which may here	after be granted on the	e same in the Uni	ted States
and all countrie	s throughout the world. The righ	t, title and interest is t	o be held and enj	oyed by
Assignee and A	ssignee's successors and assigns	as fully and exclusive	ly as it would hav	ve been
	ignors had this assignment not be			
and Registration	ns which may be granted thereon	, or any division, rene	wal, continuation	in whole
or part, substitu	tion, conversion, reissue, prolong	ation or extension the	reof.	
Assigno	ors further agree that Assignors w	vill, without charge to	Assignee, but at	Assignee's
expense, (a) coo	operate with Assignee in the pros	ecution of U.S. patent	applications and	foreign
counterparts on	the invention and any improvem	ents, (b) execute, veri	fy, acknowledge	and
deliver all such	further papers, including patent a	applications and instru	ments of transfer	and (c)
perform such ot	ther acts as Assignce lawfully ma	y request to obtain or	maintain Letters	Patent and
Registrations fo	or the invention and improvement	s in any and all count	ries, and to vest ti	tle thereto
in Assignee, or	Assignee's successors and assign	8.		
IN TES	TIMÓNY WHEREOF, Assignor	s have hereunto signe	d their respective	names
مىر دەسىمىرىن	1/1/	:	1.51.0	
(signatures	o (Assignorss as written above)	(Date)	15/09	
(signatures	ulliann () Watts of Assignorss as writen above)	, 5 (Date)	15/09	
(signatures	ant lands s of Assigno(ss as written above)	(Date)	/15/09	

**PATENT** REEL: 022790 FRAME: 0566

**RECORDED: 06/04/2009**